OFFICIAL SCORING SUMMARY, NZABS & Pan Pacific Barbershop Convention

Quartet Finals, Christchurch, New Zealand,
Contest Legend: 1=NZABS Open Quartet (2 Rounds) , 2=Pan Pacific Open Quartet (2 Rounds)

Finals
1

10

11

12

13

14

Musical Island Boys

(1,2)

Alliance

(2)

Phoenix Rising
(1,2)

Fast Forward
(2)
Crossroads

(2)

Checkpoint

(2)

Four

(1,2)

Chord of Appeal
(1,2)

Voice Male
(1,2)
Reflections
(1,2)

Merging Traffic
(2)

Tropical Storm
(2)

Pastime

(1,2)
Heartstrings

)

Semi-Finals

1 Musical Island Boys

2

[oe]

10

11

12

13

14

(1,2)

Alliance

2
Crossroads

)

Phoenix Rising
(1,2)

Four

(1,2)

Fast Forward
2

Reflections
(1,2)

Voice Male
(1,2)
Checkpoint

)

Chord of Appeal
(1,2)
Heartstrings
@)

Merging Traffic
)

Tropical Storm
)

Pastime
1,2,3)

Song

If You Were The Only Girl In The World
Hello My Baby

Bright Was The Night

You Make Me Feel So Young
Jeanie With The Light Brown Hair
You Make Me Feel So Young
When My Baby Smiles At Me

Put Your Arms Around Me Honey
When It Comes To Lovin' The Girls
How Deep Is The Ocean?

A Shine On Your Shoes

Beautiful Dreamer

It Was Only A Paper Moon

What'll | Do?

That Old Gang Of Mine

Sweet Adeline

Old St. Louie

Darktown Strutters' Ball

On A Slow Boat To China
Beautiful Dreamer

Little Boy

You Make Me Feel So Young
Baby Won't You Please Come Home?
Oh What A Pal Was Mary

Sweet And Lovely

Kathleen

Sing Me That Song Again

Oh You Beautiful Doll

Song

Darktown Strutters' Ball

Bill Bailey, Won't You Please Come Home?
Hello My Baby

What'll | Do?

Bill Bailey, Won't You Please Come Home?
There Goes My Heart

Don't Blame Me

Sweet Adeline

The Church Bells Are Ringing For Mary

I'm In Love Again (Medley)

Come Fly With Me

Let The Rest Of The World Go By

That's Life

When The Red Red Robin Comes Bob Bob
That Old Gang Of Mine

I'm Looking Over A Four Leaf Clover

Make 'Em Laugh

When | Grow Too Old To Dream

Wait 'Till The Sun Shines, Nellie

Sweet Roses Of Morn

Make 'Em Laugh

Story Of The Rose, The (Heart Of My Heart)
Alabamy Bound

Love Me And The World Is Mine

Georgia On My Mind

May | Never Love Again

Goodbye, Rose

Wait 'Till The Sun Shines, Nellie

Musical Island Boys is the NZABS and Pan Pacific Champion.
Pastime is the NZABS and Pan Pacific Seniors Quartet Champion.

Panel:

Administrator(s)

Music

Presentation

Chuck Hunter Sr - FWD

Gary Bolles - FWD

Larry Clemons - SWD

MUS PRS SNG
76 77 75
78 80 74
68 73 70
68 75 71
71 73 73
71 74 72
69 77 68
70 79 68
65 71 66
65 73 67
67 68 69
66 67 70
60 70 64
61 68 64
68 68 68
66 68 67
63 65 66
63 68 65
63 66 63
62 64 60
65 65 66
62 63 65
65 65 67
65 64 66
64 62 63
63 62 60
55 63 58
55 64 58

MUS PRS SNG
76 81 76
77 80 74
71 78 70
74 77 73
70 73 73
69 73 72
68 72 70
75 76 69
74 72 71
67 74 68
70 75 71
65 74 69
69 67 72
67 66 70
70 65 70
70 66 68
68 68 70
66 69 68
68 68 68
67 68 67
64 71 64
62 69 63
62 66 65
65 67 64
60 68 63
55 70 64
63 62 63
64 63 63

Singing

Subt
460

425

434

431

407

407

387

405

390

378

386

392

374

353

Subt
464

443

430

430

426

424

411

409

409

406

393

389

380

378

Russ Young — FWD

Prev Total Avg
464 924 77.0

443 868 72.3
430 864 72.0
424 855 71.3
430 837 69.8
409 816 68.0
426 813 67.8
406 811 67.6
409 799 66.6
411 789 65.8
389 775 64.6
380 772 64.3
378 752 62.7

393 746 62.2

Prev Total Avg
77.3

73.8
71.7
71.7
71.0
70.7
68.5
68.2
68.2
67.7
65.5
64.8
63.3

63.0



