OFFICIAL SCORING SUMMARY, NZABS & Pan Pacific Barbershop Convention

Quartet Finals, Christchurch, New Zealand, Contest Legend: 1=NZABS Open Quartet (2 Rounds), 2=Pan Pacific Open Quartet (2 Rounds)

Finals	Song	MUS	PRS S	SNG	Subt	Prev	Total Avg
 Musical Island Boys 	If You Were The Only Girl In The World	76	77	75	460	464	924 77.0
(1,2)	Hello My Baby	78	80	74			
2 Alliance	Bright Was The Night	68	73	70	425	443	868 72.3
(2)	You Make Me Feel So Young	68	75	71			
3 Phoenix Rising	Jeanie With The Light Brown Hair	71	73	73	434	430	864 72.0
(1,2)	You Make Me Feel So Young	71	74	72			
4 Fast Forward	When My Baby Smiles At Me	69	77	68	431	424	855 71.3
(2)	Put Your Arms Around Me Honey	70	79	68			
5 Crossroads	When It Comes To Lovin' The Girls	65	71	66	407	430	837 69.8
(2)	How Deep Is The Ocean?	65	73	67			
6 Checkpoint	A Shine On Your Shoes	67	68	69	407	409	816 68.0
(2)	Beautiful Dreamer	66	67	70			
7 Four	It Was Only A Paper Moon	60	70	64	387	426	813 67.8
(1,2)	What'll I Do?	61	68	64			
8 Chord of Appeal	That Old Gang Of Mine	68	68	68	405	406	811 67.6
(1,2)	Sweet Adeline	66	68	67			
9 Voice Male	Old St. Louie	63	65	66	390	409	799 66.6
(1,2)	Darktown Strutters' Ball	63	68	65			
10 Reflections	On A Slow Boat To China	63	66	63	378	411	789 65.8
(1,2)	Beautiful Dreamer	62	64	60			
11 Merging Traffic	Little Boy	65	65	66	386	389	775 64.6
(2)	You Make Me Feel So Young	62	63	65	000	000	770 040
12 Tropical Storm	Baby Won't You Please Come Home?	65	65	67	392	380	772 64.3
(2)	Oh What A Pal Was Mary	65	64	66			
13 Pastime	Sweet And Lovely	64	62	63	374	378	752 62.7
(1,2)	Kathleen	63	62	60	050	000	740 000
14 Heartstrings	Sing Me That Song Again	55	63	58	353	393	746 62.2
(2)	Oh You Beautiful Doll	55	64	58			
Semi-Finals	Song	MUS	PRS S	SNG	Subt	Prev	Total Avg
Semi-Finals 1 Musical Island Boys	Song Darktown Strutters' Ball	MUS 76	PRS 9	5NG 76	Subt 464	Prev 77.3	Total Avg
1 Musical Island Boys (1,2)	9						Total Avg
 Musical Island Boys 	Darktown Strutters' Ball	76	81	76			Total Avg
1 Musical Island Boys (1,2)2 Alliance (2)	Darktown Strutters' Ball Bill Bailey, Won't You Please Come Home?	76 77	81 80 78 77	76 74	464	77.3	Total Avg
 Musical Island Boys (1,2) Alliance (2) Crossroads 	Darktown Strutters' Ball Bill Bailey, Won't You Please Come Home? Hello My Baby What'll I Do? Bill Bailey, Won't You Please Come Home?	76 77 71	81 80 78 77 73	76 74 70 73 73	464	77.3	Total Avg
 1 Musical Island Boys (1,2) 2 Alliance (2) 3 Crossroads (2) 	Darktown Strutters' Ball Bill Bailey, Won't You Please Come Home? Hello My Baby What'll I Do? Bill Bailey, Won't You Please Come Home? There Goes My Heart	76 77 71 74 70 69	81 80 78 77 73 73	76 74 70 73 73 72	464 443 430	77.3 73.8 71.7	Total Avg
 Musical Island Boys (1,2) Alliance (2) Crossroads (2) Phoenix Rising 	Darktown Strutters' Ball Bill Bailey, Won't You Please Come Home? Hello My Baby What'll I Do? Bill Bailey, Won't You Please Come Home? There Goes My Heart Don't Blame Me	76 77 71 74 70 69 68	81 80 78 77 73 73 72	76 74 70 73 73 72 70	464 443	77.3 73.8	Total Avg
 Musical Island Boys (1,2) Alliance (2) Crossroads (2) Phoenix Rising (1,2) 	Darktown Strutters' Ball Bill Bailey, Won't You Please Come Home? Hello My Baby What'll I Do? Bill Bailey, Won't You Please Come Home? There Goes My Heart Don't Blame Me Sweet Adeline	76 77 71 74 70 69 68 75	81 80 78 77 73 73 72 76	76 74 70 73 73 72 70 69	464 443 430 430	77.3 73.8 71.7 71.7	Total Avg
 Musical Island Boys (1,2) Alliance (2) Crossroads (2) Phoenix Rising (1,2) Four 	Darktown Strutters' Ball Bill Bailey, Won't You Please Come Home? Hello My Baby What'll I Do? Bill Bailey, Won't You Please Come Home? There Goes My Heart Don't Blame Me Sweet Adeline The Church Bells Are Ringing For Mary	76 77 71 74 70 69 68 75 74	81 80 78 77 73 73 72 76 72	76 74 70 73 73 72 70 69 71	464 443 430	77.3 73.8 71.7	Total Avg
 1 Musical Island Boys (1,2) 2 Alliance (2) 3 Crossroads (2) 3 Phoenix Rising (1,2) 5 Four (1,2) 	Darktown Strutters' Ball Bill Bailey, Won't You Please Come Home? Hello My Baby What'll I Do? Bill Bailey, Won't You Please Come Home? There Goes My Heart Don't Blame Me Sweet Adeline The Church Bells Are Ringing For Mary I'm In Love Again (Medley)	76 77 71 74 70 69 68 75 74	81 80 78 77 73 73 72 76 72 74	76 74 70 73 73 72 70 69 71 68	464 443 430 430 426	77.3 73.8 71.7 71.7 71.0	Total Avg
 Musical Island Boys (1,2) Alliance (2) Crossroads (2) Phoenix Rising (1,2) Four (1,2) Fast Forward 	Darktown Strutters' Ball Bill Bailey, Won't You Please Come Home? Hello My Baby What'll I Do? Bill Bailey, Won't You Please Come Home? There Goes My Heart Don't Blame Me Sweet Adeline The Church Bells Are Ringing For Mary I'm In Love Again (Medley) Come Fly With Me	76 77 71 74 70 69 68 75 74 67	81 80 78 77 73 73 72 76 72 74 75	76 74 70 73 73 72 70 69 71 68 71	464 443 430 430	77.3 73.8 71.7 71.7	Total Avg
 Musical Island Boys (1,2) Alliance (2) Crossroads (2) Phoenix Rising (1,2) Four (1,2) Fast Forward (2) 	Darktown Strutters' Ball Bill Bailey, Won't You Please Come Home? Hello My Baby What'll I Do? Bill Bailey, Won't You Please Come Home? There Goes My Heart Don't Blame Me Sweet Adeline The Church Bells Are Ringing For Mary I'm In Love Again (Medley) Come Fly With Me Let The Rest Of The World Go By	76 77 71 74 70 69 68 75 74 67 70 65	81 80 78 77 73 73 72 76 72 74 75 74	76 74 70 73 73 72 70 69 71 68 71 69	464 443 430 430 426 424	77.3 73.8 71.7 71.7 71.0 70.7	Total Avg
 1 Musical Island Boys (1,2) 2 Alliance (2) 3 Crossroads (2) 3 Phoenix Rising (1,2) 5 Four (1,2) 6 Fast Forward (2) 7 Reflections 	Darktown Strutters' Ball Bill Bailey, Won't You Please Come Home? Hello My Baby What'll I Do? Bill Bailey, Won't You Please Come Home? There Goes My Heart Don't Blame Me Sweet Adeline The Church Bells Are Ringing For Mary I'm In Love Again (Medley) Come Fly With Me Let The Rest Of The World Go By That's Life	76 77 71 74 70 69 68 75 74 67 70 65	81 80 78 77 73 73 72 76 72 74 75 74	76 74 70 73 72 70 69 71 68 71 69 72	464 443 430 430 426	77.3 73.8 71.7 71.7 71.0	Total Avg
 Musical Island Boys (1,2) Alliance (2) Crossroads (2) Phoenix Rising (1,2) Four (1,2) Fast Forward (2) Reflections (1,2) 	Darktown Strutters' Ball Bill Bailey, Won't You Please Come Home? Hello My Baby What'll I Do? Bill Bailey, Won't You Please Come Home? There Goes My Heart Don't Blame Me Sweet Adeline The Church Bells Are Ringing For Mary I'm In Love Again (Medley) Come Fly With Me Let The Rest Of The World Go By That's Life When The Red Red Robin Comes Bob Bob	76 77 71 74 70 69 68 75 74 67 70 65 69 67	81 80 78 77 73 73 72 76 72 74 75 74 67 66	76 74 70 73 72 70 69 71 68 71 69 72 70	464 443 430 430 426 424 411	77.3 73.8 71.7 71.7 71.0 70.7 68.5	Total Avg
 Musical Island Boys (1,2) Alliance (2) Crossroads (2) Phoenix Rising (1,2) Four (1,2) Fast Forward (2) Reflections (1,2) Voice Male 	Darktown Strutters' Ball Bill Bailey, Won't You Please Come Home? Hello My Baby What'll I Do? Bill Bailey, Won't You Please Come Home? There Goes My Heart Don't Blame Me Sweet Adeline The Church Bells Are Ringing For Mary I'm In Love Again (Medley) Come Fly With Me Let The Rest Of The World Go By That's Life When The Red Red Robin Comes Bob Bob That Old Gang Of Mine	76 77 71 74 70 69 68 75 74 67 70 65 69 67	81 80 78 77 73 73 72 76 72 74 75 74 67 66 65	76 74 70 73 73 72 70 69 71 68 71 69 72 70	464 443 430 430 426 424	77.3 73.8 71.7 71.7 71.0 70.7	Total Avg
 1 Musical Island Boys (1,2) 2 Alliance (2) 3 Crossroads (2) 3 Phoenix Rising (1,2) 5 Four (1,2) 6 Fast Forward (2) 7 Reflections (1,2) 8 Voice Male (1,2) 	Darktown Strutters' Ball Bill Bailey, Won't You Please Come Home? Hello My Baby What'll I Do? Bill Bailey, Won't You Please Come Home? There Goes My Heart Don't Blame Me Sweet Adeline The Church Bells Are Ringing For Mary I'm In Love Again (Medley) Come Fly With Me Let The Rest Of The World Go By That's Life When The Red Red Robin Comes Bob Bob That Old Gang Of Mine I'm Looking Over A Four Leaf Clover	76 77 71 74 70 69 68 75 74 67 70 65 69 67	81 80 78 77 73 73 72 76 72 74 75 74 67 66 65 66	76 74 70 73 73 72 70 69 71 68 71 69 72 70 70 68	464 443 430 430 426 424 411 409	77.3 73.8 71.7 71.7 71.0 70.7 68.5 68.2	Total Avg
 1 Musical Island Boys (1,2) 2 Alliance (2) 3 Crossroads (2) 3 Phoenix Rising (1,2) 5 Four (1,2) 6 Fast Forward (2) 7 Reflections (1,2) 8 Voice Male (1,2) 8 Checkpoint 	Darktown Strutters' Ball Bill Bailey, Won't You Please Come Home? Hello My Baby What'll I Do? Bill Bailey, Won't You Please Come Home? There Goes My Heart Don't Blame Me Sweet Adeline The Church Bells Are Ringing For Mary I'm In Love Again (Medley) Come Fly With Me Let The Rest Of The World Go By That's Life When The Red Red Robin Comes Bob Bob That Old Gang Of Mine I'm Looking Over A Four Leaf Clover Make 'Em Laugh	76 77 71 74 70 69 68 75 74 67 70 65 69 67 70 68	81 80 78 77 73 73 72 76 72 74 75 74 67 66 65 66 68	76 74 70 73 73 72 70 69 71 68 71 69 72 70 68 70	464 443 430 430 426 424 411	77.3 73.8 71.7 71.7 71.0 70.7 68.5	Total Avg
 1 Musical Island Boys (1,2) 2 Alliance (2) 3 Crossroads (2) 3 Phoenix Rising (1,2) 5 Four (1,2) 6 Fast Forward (2) 7 Reflections (1,2) 8 Voice Male (1,2) 8 Checkpoint (2) 	Darktown Strutters' Ball Bill Bailey, Won't You Please Come Home? Hello My Baby What'll I Do? Bill Bailey, Won't You Please Come Home? There Goes My Heart Don't Blame Me Sweet Adeline The Church Bells Are Ringing For Mary I'm In Love Again (Medley) Come Fly With Me Let The Rest Of The World Go By That's Life When The Red Red Robin Comes Bob Bob That Old Gang Of Mine I'm Looking Over A Four Leaf Clover Make 'Em Laugh When I Grow Too Old To Dream	76 77 71 74 70 69 68 75 74 67 70 65 69 67 70 68 66	81 80 78 77 73 73 72 76 72 74 75 74 67 66 65 66 68 69	76 74 70 73 73 72 70 69 71 68 71 69 72 70 68 70 68	464 443 430 430 426 424 411 409 409	77.3 73.8 71.7 71.7 71.0 70.7 68.5 68.2 68.2	Total Avg
 1 Musical Island Boys (1,2) 2 Alliance (2) 3 Crossroads (2) 3 Phoenix Rising (1,2) 5 Four (1,2) 6 Fast Forward (2) 7 Reflections (1,2) 8 Voice Male (1,2) 8 Checkpoint (2) 10 Chord of Appeal 	Darktown Strutters' Ball Bill Bailey, Won't You Please Come Home? Hello My Baby What'll I Do? Bill Bailey, Won't You Please Come Home? There Goes My Heart Don't Blame Me Sweet Adeline The Church Bells Are Ringing For Mary I'm In Love Again (Medley) Come Fly With Me Let The Rest Of The World Go By That's Life When The Red Red Robin Comes Bob Bob That Old Gang Of Mine I'm Looking Over A Four Leaf Clover Make 'Em Laugh When I Grow Too Old To Dream Wait 'Till The Sun Shines, Nellie	76 77 71 74 70 69 68 75 74 67 70 65 69 67 70 68 66 66	81 80 78 77 73 73 72 76 72 74 67 66 65 66 68 69 68	76 74 70 73 73 72 70 69 71 68 71 69 72 70 68 70 68 86 86	464 443 430 430 426 424 411 409	77.3 73.8 71.7 71.7 71.0 70.7 68.5 68.2	Total Avg
 1 Musical Island Boys (1,2) 2 Alliance (2) 3 Crossroads (2) 3 Phoenix Rising (1,2) 5 Four (1,2) 6 Fast Forward (2) 7 Reflections (1,2) 8 Voice Male (1,2) 8 Checkpoint (2) 10 Chord of Appeal (1,2) 	Darktown Strutters' Ball Bill Bailey, Won't You Please Come Home? Hello My Baby What'll I Do? Bill Bailey, Won't You Please Come Home? There Goes My Heart Don't Blame Me Sweet Adeline The Church Bells Are Ringing For Mary I'm In Love Again (Medley) Come Fly With Me Let The Rest Of The World Go By That's Life When The Red Red Robin Comes Bob Bob That Old Gang Of Mine I'm Looking Over A Four Leaf Clover Make 'Em Laugh When I Grow Too Old To Dream Wait 'Till The Sun Shines, Nellie Sweet Roses Of Morn	76 77 71 74 70 69 68 75 74 67 70 65 69 67 70 68 66 68	81 80 78 77 73 73 72 76 72 74 75 74 66 65 66 68 69 68	76 74 70 73 73 72 70 69 71 68 71 69 72 70 68 70 68 68 68	464 443 430 430 426 424 411 409 409	77.3 73.8 71.7 71.7 71.0 70.7 68.5 68.2 68.2	Total Avg
 1 Musical Island Boys (1,2) 2 Alliance (2) 3 Crossroads (2) 3 Phoenix Rising (1,2) 5 Four (1,2) 6 Fast Forward (2) 7 Reflections (1,2) 8 Voice Male (1,2) 8 Checkpoint (2) 10 Chord of Appeal (1,2) 11 Heartstrings 	Darktown Strutters' Ball Bill Bailey, Won't You Please Come Home? Hello My Baby What'll I Do? Bill Bailey, Won't You Please Come Home? There Goes My Heart Don't Blame Me Sweet Adeline The Church Bells Are Ringing For Mary I'm In Love Again (Medley) Come Fly With Me Let The Rest Of The World Go By That's Life When The Red Red Robin Comes Bob Bob That Old Gang Of Mine I'm Looking Over A Four Leaf Clover Make 'Em Laugh When I Grow Too Old To Dream Wait 'Till The Sun Shines, Nellie Sweet Roses Of Morn Make 'Em Laugh	76 77 71 74 70 69 68 75 74 67 70 65 69 67 70 68 66 68 67	81 80 78 77 73 73 72 76 72 74 67 66 65 66 68 69 68 68 71	76 74 70 73 73 72 70 69 71 68 71 69 72 70 68 70 68 68 68 68 67 64	464 443 430 430 426 424 411 409 409	77.3 73.8 71.7 71.7 71.0 70.7 68.5 68.2 68.2	Total Avg
 1 Musical Island Boys (1,2) 2 Alliance (2) 3 Crossroads (2) 3 Phoenix Rising (1,2) 5 Four (1,2) 6 Fast Forward (2) 7 Reflections (1,2) 8 Voice Male (1,2) 8 Checkpoint (2) 10 Chord of Appeal (1,2) 11 Heartstrings (2) 	Darktown Strutters' Ball Bill Bailey, Won't You Please Come Home? Hello My Baby What'll I Do? Bill Bailey, Won't You Please Come Home? There Goes My Heart Don't Blame Me Sweet Adeline The Church Bells Are Ringing For Mary I'm In Love Again (Medley) Come Fly With Me Let The Rest Of The World Go By That's Life When The Red Red Robin Comes Bob Bob That Old Gang Of Mine I'm Looking Over A Four Leaf Clover Make 'Em Laugh When I Grow Too Old To Dream Wait 'Till The Sun Shines, Nellie Sweet Roses Of Morn Make 'Em Laugh Story Of The Rose, The (Heart Of My Heart)	76 77 71 74 70 69 68 75 74 67 70 65 69 67 70 68 66 68 67 64 64	81 80 78 77 73 73 72 76 72 74 75 74 67 66 65 66 68 69 68 68 71 69	76 74 70 73 73 72 70 69 71 68 71 69 72 70 68 68 68 67 64 63	464 443 430 430 426 424 411 409 409 406 393	77.3 73.8 71.7 71.7 71.0 70.7 68.5 68.2 67.7 65.5	Total Avg
 1 Musical Island Boys (1,2) 2 Alliance (2) 3 Crossroads (2) 3 Phoenix Rising (1,2) 5 Four (1,2) 6 Fast Forward (2) 7 Reflections (1,2) 8 Voice Male (1,2) 8 Checkpoint (2) 10 Chord of Appeal (1,2) 11 Heartstrings (2) 12 Merging Traffic 	Darktown Strutters' Ball Bill Bailey, Won't You Please Come Home? Hello My Baby What'll I Do? Bill Bailey, Won't You Please Come Home? There Goes My Heart Don't Blame Me Sweet Adeline The Church Bells Are Ringing For Mary I'm In Love Again (Medley) Come Fly With Me Let The Rest Of The World Go By That's Life When The Red Red Robin Comes Bob Bob That Old Gang Of Mine I'm Looking Over A Four Leaf Clover Make 'Em Laugh When I Grow Too Old To Dream Wait 'Till The Sun Shines, Nellie Sweet Roses Of Morn Make 'Em Laugh Story Of The Rose, The (Heart Of My Heart) Alabamy Bound	76 77 71 74 70 69 68 75 74 67 70 65 69 67 70 68 66 68 67 64 62 62	81 80 78 77 73 73 72 76 72 74 75 74 66 65 66 68 69 68 71 69 66	76 74 70 73 73 72 70 69 71 68 71 69 72 70 68 68 67 64 63 65	464 443 430 430 426 424 411 409 409	77.3 73.8 71.7 71.7 71.0 70.7 68.5 68.2 68.2	Total Avg
 1 Musical Island Boys (1,2) 2 Alliance (2) 3 Crossroads (2) 3 Phoenix Rising (1,2) 5 Four (1,2) 6 Fast Forward (2) 7 Reflections (1,2) 8 Voice Male (1,2) 8 Checkpoint (2) 10 Chord of Appeal (1,2) 11 Heartstrings (2) 12 Merging Traffic (2) 	Darktown Strutters' Ball Bill Bailey, Won't You Please Come Home? Hello My Baby What'll I Do? Bill Bailey, Won't You Please Come Home? There Goes My Heart Don't Blame Me Sweet Adeline The Church Bells Are Ringing For Mary I'm In Love Again (Medley) Come Fly With Me Let The Rest Of The World Go By That's Life When The Red Red Robin Comes Bob Bob That Old Gang Of Mine I'm Looking Over A Four Leaf Clover Make 'Em Laugh When I Grow Too Old To Dream Wait 'Till The Sun Shines, Nellie Sweet Roses Of Morn Make 'Em Laugh Story Of The Rose, The (Heart Of My Heart) Alabamy Bound Love Me And The World Is Mine	76 77 71 74 70 69 68 75 74 67 70 65 69 67 70 68 66 68 67 64 62 62 65	81 80 78 77 73 73 72 76 72 74 75 74 66 65 66 68 69 68 71 69 66 67	76 74 70 73 73 72 70 69 71 68 71 69 72 70 68 68 67 64 63 65 64	464 443 430 426 424 411 409 406 393 389	77.3 73.8 71.7 71.7 71.0 70.7 68.5 68.2 67.7 65.5 64.8	Total Avg
 Musical Island Boys (1,2) Alliance (2) Crossroads (2) Phoenix Rising (1,2) Four (1,2) Fast Forward (2) Reflections (1,2) Voice Male (1,2) Checkpoint (2) Chord of Appeal (1,2) Heartstrings (2) Merging Traffic (2) Tropical Storm 	Darktown Strutters' Ball Bill Bailey, Won't You Please Come Home? Hello My Baby What'll I Do? Bill Bailey, Won't You Please Come Home? There Goes My Heart Don't Blame Me Sweet Adeline The Church Bells Are Ringing For Mary I'm In Love Again (Medley) Come Fly With Me Let The Rest Of The World Go By That's Life When The Red Red Robin Comes Bob Bob That Old Gang Of Mine I'm Looking Over A Four Leaf Clover Make 'Em Laugh When I Grow Too Old To Dream Wait 'Till The Sun Shines, Nellie Sweet Roses Of Morn Make 'Em Laugh Story Of The Rose, The (Heart Of My Heart) Alabamy Bound Love Me And The World Is Mine Georgia On My Mind	76 77 71 74 70 69 68 75 74 67 70 65 69 67 70 68 66 68 67 64 62 62 65 60	81 80 78 77 73 73 72 76 72 74 75 74 66 65 66 68 69 68 71 69 66 67 68	76 74 70 73 73 72 70 69 71 68 71 69 72 70 68 68 67 64 63 65 64 63	464 443 430 430 426 424 411 409 409 406 393	77.3 73.8 71.7 71.7 71.0 70.7 68.5 68.2 67.7 65.5	Total Avg
 1 Musical Island Boys (1,2) 2 Alliance (2) 3 Crossroads (2) 3 Phoenix Rising (1,2) 5 Four (1,2) 6 Fast Forward (2) 7 Reflections (1,2) 8 Voice Male (1,2) 8 Checkpoint (2) 10 Chord of Appeal (1,2) 11 Heartstrings (2) 12 Merging Traffic (2) 13 Tropical Storm (2) 	Darktown Strutters' Ball Bill Bailey, Won't You Please Come Home? Hello My Baby What'll I Do? Bill Bailey, Won't You Please Come Home? There Goes My Heart Don't Blame Me Sweet Adeline The Church Bells Are Ringing For Mary I'm In Love Again (Medley) Come Fly With Me Let The Rest Of The World Go By That's Life When The Red Red Robin Comes Bob Bob That Old Gang Of Mine I'm Looking Over A Four Leaf Clover Make 'Em Laugh When I Grow Too Old To Dream Wait 'Till The Sun Shines, Nellie Sweet Roses Of Morn Make 'Em Laugh Story Of The Rose, The (Heart Of My Heart) Alabamy Bound Love Me And The World Is Mine Georgia On My Mind May I Never Love Again	76 77 71 74 70 69 68 75 74 67 70 65 69 67 70 68 66 68 67 64 62 62 65 60 55	81 80 78 77 73 73 72 76 72 74 75 74 66 65 66 68 69 68 71 69 66 67 68 70	76 74 70 73 73 72 70 69 71 68 71 69 72 70 68 68 67 64 63 65 64 63 64	464 443 430 426 424 411 409 406 393 389 380	77.3 73.8 71.7 71.7 71.0 70.7 68.5 68.2 67.7 65.5 64.8 63.3	Total Avg
 Musical Island Boys (1,2) Alliance (2) Crossroads (2) Phoenix Rising (1,2) Four (1,2) Fast Forward (2) Reflections (1,2) Voice Male (1,2) Checkpoint (2) Chord of Appeal (1,2) Heartstrings (2) Merging Traffic (2) Tropical Storm 	Darktown Strutters' Ball Bill Bailey, Won't You Please Come Home? Hello My Baby What'll I Do? Bill Bailey, Won't You Please Come Home? There Goes My Heart Don't Blame Me Sweet Adeline The Church Bells Are Ringing For Mary I'm In Love Again (Medley) Come Fly With Me Let The Rest Of The World Go By That's Life When The Red Red Robin Comes Bob Bob That Old Gang Of Mine I'm Looking Over A Four Leaf Clover Make 'Em Laugh When I Grow Too Old To Dream Wait 'Till The Sun Shines, Nellie Sweet Roses Of Morn Make 'Em Laugh Story Of The Rose, The (Heart Of My Heart) Alabamy Bound Love Me And The World Is Mine Georgia On My Mind	76 77 71 74 70 69 68 75 74 67 70 65 69 67 70 68 66 68 67 64 62 62 65 60	81 80 78 77 73 73 72 76 72 74 75 74 66 65 66 68 69 68 71 69 66 67 68	76 74 70 73 73 72 70 69 71 68 71 69 72 70 68 68 67 64 63 65 64 63	464 443 430 426 424 411 409 406 393 389	77.3 73.8 71.7 71.7 71.0 70.7 68.5 68.2 67.7 65.5 64.8	Total Avg

Musical Island Boys is the NZABS and Pan Pacific Champion. Pastime is the NZABS and Pan Pacific Seniors Quartet Champion.

Panel: Administrator(s) <u>Presentation</u> <u>Music</u> <u>Singing</u>

Larry Clemons - SWD Chuck Hunter Sr - FWD Gary Bolles - FWD Russ Young - FWD